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Cross Country
LINDBERGH INVITATIONAL

October 26, 1988

Freshmen Time School

Jeff Sinnett 16:54 Parkway Central
Matt Crosby 17:20 Webster Gr.
Jeff Forrest 17:30 Hazelwood C.
John Heacock Northwest
Bob Gilbert Northwest
Greg Castle 17:49 Webster Gr.
Graham Yost 17:58 Parkway Central
Dan Parks 18:01 Hazelwood E.
Paul Benny 18:08 Hazelwood C.
John Dwyer 18:08 SLUH

Josh Garrison 18:15 Ladue

Gabe Fox 18:18 Ritenour
Brian Nicoktti 18:19 CBC

Jeff Bierling 18:19 SLUH

Chris Price 18:19 DeSmet
Chris Schmidt 18:22 SLUH

Bob Bryant 18:25 SLUH
Aaron Bernabo 18:25 Lindbergh
David Renetzky 18:26 Hazelwood C.
John Miles 18:28 SLUH

Andy Ottinger 18:33 Oakville
Scott Gerstein 18:35 Parkway Central
John Modest 18:35 Parkway Central
Jason Baldwin Northwest
Jason Todaro 18:35 Hazelwood E.
John Etzel 18:36 DeSmet
Jeremy Boesch 18:37 Vianney
Paul Holway 18:39 CBC

Bobby Meier 18:39 Ritenour
Chris Ludbrook 18:39 Kirkwood
Jason Tredale 18:40 Parkway So.
Dan Talbert Northwest
Jesse Farmer 18:43 Parkway So.
Jim Butler 18:46  Parkway C.
Ryan HMontgomery 18:46 Hazelwoccd C.
Steve Jennerjohn 18:46 Hazelwood E.
John Wheeler 18:48 SLUH

Bill Lenz 18:50 Oakville
Tom Mollerus 18:51 Northwest
Jeff Aubuchon 18:52 Hazelwood E.
Mike Arena 19:01 Parkway C.
No Card Webster Gr.
Brad K. 19: 09 Parkway S.
Josh Pfleder 19:11 Hazelwood E.
Aaron Fader 19:17 Pattonville
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Tom Barnicle
Chris Weaver
James Overholt
Jeff Howard
Mike Kenner
Jason Guss
Robbie Mercurio
Matt Buchanan
David Quarles
Marc Westbrooks
James Wolf

Dave Smith

Jim Daraghi
Chris Johnson
Chris Arnold
Matt Nicolls
John Merlie
Jason Hiatt
Eric Vaucher
Nat Young

Mike Boresi

Dan Plank

Chris Trame
Richie Mecurio
Chad Gorsuch

No Card

Greg Martin
Travis Duke
Jason Campbell
Scott Armstrong
Tom Schubert
John Allen

Evon Lee-Sharp
Tony Brown
Terrell Beene
Bill Grittemeyer
Joel Raurk

Dan Lurchtefeld
John Foley
Brian Allen
Alex Panchuza
Steve Foshage
Jeff Harris
Chris Lubbe
Greg Thorne

19:19
19:24
19:31
19:34
19:36
19:46
19:49
19:50
19:51
19:53
19:55
19:58
19:59
20:03
20:09
20:15
20:21
20:25
20:25
20:26
20:27
20.29

20.38
20:38

20:41
20:45
20:47
20.47
20:50
20:54
20:56
20:58
20:58
20:58
21:01
21:25
21:29
21:29
21:36
21:43

21:53
21:56

CBC

CBC
Kirkwood
Parkway S.
SLUH
Hazelwood E.
Pattonville
Oakville
Ladue
Kirkwood
Vianney
Vianney
Lindbergh
Parkway S.
Lindbergh
Parkway So.
Ladue

CBC

DeSmet
Ladue
Vianney
Kirkwood
Northwest
Pattonville
Mehlville
Hazelwood E.
Vianney
Eureka

CBC
Hazelwood E.
Hazelwood C.
Pattonville
CBC
Ritenour
Ritenour
Pattonville
Parkway S.
DeSmet
DeSmet
Eureka
Ladue
Vianney
Northwest
Vianney
Kirkwood




Freshmen Invitational
Page 2

Freshmen Time School
91. Drew Candra 21:59 Ladue
92, Jason Graves 22:05 Kirkwood
93. John Bruggemann 22:11 Lindbergh
94. Brad Wolover 22:11 Eureka
95. Eric Funkhauser 22:23 Hazelwood C.
96. Brian Reagan 22:28 Oakville
97. Tim Meyers 22:29 Pattonville
98. Jim Van Well 22:49 Ladue
99. Mike Gipson 23:11 Ritenour
100. Mike Sullivan 23:38 Oakville
101. Mark Cowell 23:38 DeSmet
102. Stephen Hibbard 24:28 Ladue
103. Doug Sabery 24:39 Lindbergh
TEAM SCORES
1. SLUH 77
2. Parkway Central 87
3. Northwest 104
4. Hazelwood C. 142
5. Hazelwood W. 196
6. CBC 197
7. Parkway S. 215
8. DeSmet 272
9. Vianney 278
10. Ladue 278
11. Pattonville 298
12. Ritenour 299
13. Oakville 308
14. Kirkwood 317
15. Lindbergh 332
16. Eureka NTS
17. Hazelwood E NTS
18. Mehlville NTS
19. Webster Gr. NTS
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